Table 52 Court actions for mortgage repossessions in England and Wales

Year & Quarter

2001
Q3

2002
Q3 Q4

2003
Q3

2004
Q1 Q2

2005
Q1

Actions entered
Suspended orders

Orders made

16,696
7,456

15,546
6,882
4,521

14,397 15,457 15,397
6,150 5,614 5,785
4,198 4,235 3,926

15,656 16,098
5,754 6,107
3,929 4,239

19,155 18,135 18,513

6,645 6,302
4,605 4,620

25,869
7,917
6,131

Source: Mortgage possession statistics, Lord Chancellor’s Department, Department for Constitutional Affairs.



